ICH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Hing Foods, Inc.		03/22/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friesland Foods B.V.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 226	
Internal Address:	Pieter Stuyvesantweg 1	
City:	8901 MA Leeuwarden	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649605	PARROT
Registration Number:	1639891	PARROT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)974-1520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-957-1800

Email: lguevara@lpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neil E. Taxy

Address Line 1: 333 Market Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNHIN 0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0289

900075341

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil E. Taxy
Signature:	/Neil E. Taxy/
Date:	04/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=501884#page1.tif source=501881#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0290

Assignment of Registration of Mark

WHEREAS Sun Hing Foods, Inc. of 271 Harbor Way, South San Francisco, California 94080, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Tradernark Office, Registration No. 1639891, dated April 2, 1991; and:

WHEREAS Friesland Foods B.V., P0 Box 226, Pieter Stuyvesantweg 1, 8901 MA Leeuwarden, Holland, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sun Hing Foods, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Friesland Foods B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Sun Hing Foods, Inc.

Dated: 3/22/2007

Assignment of Registration of Mark

WHEREAS Sun Hing Foods, Inc., of 271 Harbor Way, South San Francisco, California 94080, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1649605, dated July 2,1991; and:

WHEREAS Friesland Foods B.V., P.O. Box 226, Pieter Stuyvesantweg 1, 8901 MA Leeuwarden, Holland, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sun Hing Foods, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Friesland Foods B.V. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Sun Hing Foods, Inc.

Dated: 3/22/2027

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 04/25/2007